	12-2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark Of	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ 102	2470925 🛛 🗸 🗸	
	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Stephen Douglas Carter	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Boyle's Clave, Inc. Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes 🗸 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
✓ Assignment Merger   □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	Street Address: <u>1608 Tree Lane</u> Building B; Suite 203	
Other	- City:_ <b>Snellville</b> State:_ <sup>GA</sup> _Zip:_30078	
12/17/2002 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🖌 N	
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Nat G. Slaughter, III	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Name:	✓ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1201 Peachtree Street, N.E.	- 8. Deposit account number:	
400 Colony Square; Suite 1110	- 8. Deposit account number:	
Add Colony Square; Suite 1110 City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30361	8. Deposit account number:	
AtlantaState:	8. Deposit account number: Image: Comparison of the second seco	
AtlantaState:	8. Deposit account number: Image: Comparison of the second seco	

issioner of Patents 8	Trader	narks,	Box	Assig
Washingto	in, D.C.	2023	1	

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Stephen Douglas Carter of 1895 Chartwell Trace, Stone Mountain, Georgia 30087, USA, has developed and invented a certain apparatus and associated method in an "APPARATUS AND ASSOCIATED METHOD FOR DECONTAMINATING CONTAMINATED MATTER WITH ULTRASONIC TRANSIENT CAVITATION" for which a United States Patent was issued on September 10, 2002, Patent N<sup>o</sup> 6,447,718 B1; and

WHEREAS, BOYLE'S CLAVE, INC., a Georgia corporation, whose mailing address is 1608 Tree Lane, Building B, Suite 203, Snellville, Georgia 30078, USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, Stephen Douglas Carter does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto BOYLE'S CLAVE, INC., the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and said letters patent throughout the world, including, without limitation, any additional letters patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent patent application claiming priority to the letters patent identified above under the provisions of 35 U.S.C. §119(e), as well as any reissue, reexamination, division, continuation-in-part, extension, or continuation of, and all rights of priority under the International Convention arising from said patent; the same for its legal representatives and assigns, as fully and

1

entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, the undersigned hereby binds himself, his heirs, legal representatives, administrators, and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths, assignments, or other papers or instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer, and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and to generally do everything possible to aid BOYLE'S CLAVE, INC., its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this  $\frac{1749}{100}$  day of December, 2002.

(L.S.)

Stephen Douglas Carter

STATE OF GEORGIA COUNTY OF \_ Gwinneth

On this 1745 day of December, 2002, before me, a Notary Public, came Stephen Douglas Carter, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

2 ( (ioni

My commission expires: 7/26

Notary Public, Gwinnett County, Georgia My Commission Expires July 26, 2005

PATENT REEL: 014146 FRAME: 0642

**RECORDED: 06/10/2003**